Sn PLATING
OVERCOAT
CERAMIC SUBSTRATE
RESISTIVE ELEMENT
Ni PLATING
CONDUCTOR (Lead Free)
Features
■ Anti-surge

245 °C peak
190 °C
How to Order
CRS  2512  -  F  X  -  24R3  E   LF
Model
CRS = Anti-Surge Chip Resistor
Size
0805
1206
2010
2512
Resistance Tolerance
F = ±1 %
J = ±5 %
TCR
X = ±100 PPM/°C
W = ±200 PPM/°C
Resistance Value
1% Tolerance:
<100 ohms ..... “R” represents decimal point
First three digits are significant, fourth digit represents number of zeros to follow
First two digits are significant, third digit represents number of zeros to follow
(example: 24R3 = 24.3 ohms)
≥100 ohms......
(example: 8252 = 82.5K ohms)
5% Tolerance:
<10 ohms ....... “R” represents decimal point (example: 4R7 = 4.7 ohms)
≥10 ohms........
(example: 474 = 470K ohms)
Packaging
E = 5,000 pieces per 7-inch reel (CRS0805, CRS1206)
       4,000 pieces per 7-inch reel (CRS2010, CRS2512)
Termination
LF = Tin-plated (RoHS Compliant)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
CRS Series - High Power Anti-Surge Chip Resistor
Packaging Dimensions (Conforms to EIA RS-481A)
REV. 09/19
2.00 ± 0.05
(0.079 ± 0.002)4.00 ± 0.10
(0.157 ± 0.004)
4.00 ± 0.10
(0.157 ± 0.004)
1.50 +0.10/-0
(0.059 +0.004/-0) DIA.
A
F
W
B
1.2 ± 0.15
(0.047 ± 0.006)
1.75 ± 0.10
(0.069 ± 0.004)
TOP TAPE
EMBOSSED TAPE
RESISTOR
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
2.0 ± 0.5
(0.079 ± 0.020)178.2 ± 2.0
(7.016 ± 0.079)
DIA.
20.0
(0.787)
DIA.MAX.
G
T
60.0 ± 0.5
(2.362 ± 0.020)
13.0 ± 0.5